GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) FUNDED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF SRI LANKA (GOSL) NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

CALLING BIDS FOR SUPPLY OF ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR BALANGODA RASSAGALA UWELLA ROAD FROM 3+300Km TO 4+100Km

- The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, Provincial Director's Office (Sabaragamuwa), Road Development Authority on behalf of the Road Development Authority, invites sealed bid from eligible and qualified bidders for the Asphalt Supply for Balangoda Rassagala Uwella Road from 3+300 km to 4+100 km.
- 2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure & regional preference shall be applied as stipulated in public finance circular No: 04/2016/(II).
- Complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders from the Provincial Director's Office (Sabaragamuwa), Road Development Authority, No 04, Bandaranayake Mawatha, Ratnapura from 25/01/2024 to 07/02/2024 during office hours from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs upon payment of non-refundable document fee of Rs 3,000.00 (inclusive of VAT).

Contract No	Contract	Engineer's Estimate (Without VAT)(Rs.) (Million)	Bid security Amount (Rs)
RDA/SAB/PD/TEN/CON/ 2024/2	Asphalt Supply for Balangoda Rassagala Uwella Road from 3+300 km to 4+100 km	14.5	145,000.00

- 4. Sealed Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the following address "The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, Provincial Director's Office (Sabaragamuwa), Road Development Authority, No 04, Bandaranayake Mawatha, Ratnapura to receive on or before 08/02/2024 at 14.00 hours. Offers shall be marked on the top left hand corner of the envelope "Bid for supply of Aspahalt for Balangoda Rassagala Uwella Road from 3+300 km to 4+100 km '' (Contract No. RDA/SAB/PD/TEN/CON/2024/2)".
- 5. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidder or representative who chooses to attend.

- 6. All Bids must be accompanied by a **Bid- Security** and shall be **valid up to 09/05/2024.**
- 7. Bids shall be valid up to 27/04/2024.
- 8. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the following office and can inspect the bidding documents free of charge during office hours.

Provincial Director's Office (Sabaragamuwa) Road Development Authority, No 04, Bandaranayake Mawatha, Ratnapura. TP-0452222608 / Fax-0452222471

9. Procurement Board serves the right to take the final decision regarding the procurement.

The chairman, Regional Procurement Committee (Sabaragamuwa), Provincial Director's Office, Road Development Authority, No 04, Bandaranayake Mawatha, Ratnapura.